Ochanomizu University

Summer Program
—Japanese Culture and Society- (taught in English)

Dates " July 16 (Sat) - July 29 (Fri), 2016

Application deadline ‘ April 15 (Fri), 2016

. Curriculum #*The contents are susceptible to minor changes
[1st week] 1) Lectures (compulsory /choose one course from below: 90 mins x 10 classed each)
16-22 July, 26 July + Course 1: Gender in Japan and the Globalizing World

+ Course 2: Rethinking Japanese Food Culture: Tradition and Global Exchanges
+ Course 3: Evolution in Natural Sciences - From Being to Becoming
% Course 3 attendees are required to have university-level knowledge of natural sciences

2) Cultural events (optional)
» One-day Tokyo tour < Japanese cooking/tasting seminar
+ Japanese language class for beginners +Movie afternoon

- Japanese culture classes (flower arrangements, kimono experience)
*joint class with the Summer Program in Japanese

« Visiting Ochanomizu University laboratories, regular lectures

[Study Tour] 2-day tour to Tsuruga city, Fukui prefectire (destination might be changed)

24 July - 25 July - Learn about the lifestyle of the city of historical international port, Tsuruga
(optional) (Japanese entrance to Europe in the pre-modern period)

- Cultural experiences (Japanese paper craft making, Kombu seaweed processing etc.)

- Zen Experience at the Eiheiji temple

- Museum of Mr. Chiune Sugihara, the ‘Japanese Oskar Schindler’, and other historical spots
- Enjoy seaside and seafood

[2" week] + Group presentations and discussion
23 July, 27-29 July - Workshop “Women's Career in Science” presented by Wuppertal University, Germany
(compulsory)
. Time table

Date AM PM

July 16 (Sat) Guidance, Campus tour, Welcome party

July 17 (Sun) One-day Tokyo tour (optional)

July 18 (Mon)

July 19 (Tue)

July 20 (Wed) Lectures Cultural events (optional)

July 21 (Thu)

July 22 (Fri)

July 23 (Sat) Workshop "Women's Career in Science’

July 24 (Sun) )

Study tour (optional)

July 25 (Mon)

July 26 (Tue) Cultural Event (optional)

July 27 (Wed

dhy 27 el Group presentations and discussion
July 28 (Thu)
July 29 (Fri) Farewell events
J
Inquiry Ochanomizu University Summer Program Office (Assoc. Prof. Leo Aoi Hosoya)
Email: e-summer@cc.ocha.ac.jp
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